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Commonwealth Edison Company 

Petition for Statutory Approval of a Smart 
Grid Advanced Metering Infrastructure 
Deployment Plan pursuant to Section 16, 
108.6 of the Public Utilities Act. 
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CHIEF CLERWS OFFICE 

Docket No. 12,0298 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
THE TECHNOLOGY NETWORK ("TECHNET") 

Pursuant to 83 IlL Admin. Code 200.200 the Technology Network ("TechNet") petitions 

the Illinois Commerce Commission for leave to intervene in the above-captioned matter. 

In support of its petition, TechNet states the following: 

1. TechNet is a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation organized to promote 

federal and state-level policies that promote innovation and U.S. global competitiveness. 

TechNet's members include leading companies in sectors such as software, hardware, 

clean energy, smart grid, Internet commerce and venture capitaL TechNet's website is at 

www.technet.org. 

2. On April 23, 2012, the Commission issued an order initiating this proceeding on 

Commonwealth Edison's Smart Grid Advanced Metering Initiative Deployment Plan. 

The deployment of smart grid systems offer consumers new opportunities to better 

manage energy use, improve energy efficiency and deploy clean energy and 

transportation technologies. 

3. TechNet has members with deep interests in energy efficiency and renewable 

energy issues and may be materially affected by CornEd's smart grid plan. 



4. TechNet agrees to accept service by electronic means as provided for in Section 

200.1050 ofthe Commission's Rules of Practice. (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.1050). 

Accordingly, TechNet requests that leave to intervene be granted by the Commission and 

it be made a party to this proceeding, and requests that all orders, notices, 

correspondence, pleadings, testimony and other documents be served upon each of the 

undersigned. 

Dated: May 30, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 

awley 
Vice Presiden S te Policy 

ec et, 1215 K Stree , Suite 1900 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 594 7987 (phone) 
jhawley@technet.org 



VERIFICATION 

I, Jim Hawley, state that I have read the foregoing Petition to Intervene of the Technology 
Network for ICC Docket No. 12-0298, that I know the contents thereof, and that to the 
best of my knowledge, information and belief, based upon reasonable inquiry, the 
contents are true and correct. 

STATE OF 

COUNTY OF 

) 
) 
) 

Seni r Vice Preside ,St te Policy 
lfec Net, 1215 K Str t 

ramento, CA 95814 
(916) 594 7987 (phone) 
jhawley@technet.org 

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by 

,:;--IJ/;;:Ih"","-< /Jdclry !JPU- on this the ,.xl~ay of May, 2012 . 
• 

My commission expires: 'vb /0 ~Ol :;, 
J. GRAHAM 

Commission II 1952481 
NOlary Public - California 

Sacramento County _ 
Comm. Ex Ire. Oct II, 2015 
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Commonwealth Edison Company 

Petition for Statutory Approval of a Smart 
Grid Advanced Metering Infrastructure 
Deployment Plan pursuant to Section 16-
108.6 of the Public Utilities Act. 

Docket No. 12-0298 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To: (attached service list): 

Please note that on May 30, 2012, I submitted the above Petition to Intervene of the 
Technology Network for filing in the above-captioned matter, via e-Docket, with the 
Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission. 

Se ior Vice Presi nt, tate Policy 
chNet, 1215 K Stre , Suite 1900 

Sacramento, CA 4 
(916) 594 7987 (phone) 
jhawley@technet.org 



SERVICE LIST (5/30/2012) 

• Barbara Alexander, Consumer Affairs Consultant 
83 Wedgewood Dr. 
Winthrop, ME 04364 

barbalex@ctel.net 

• Christine Baranowski, Senior Legal Analyst 
Exelon Business Services 
lOS. Dearborn St., 35th 
Chicago, IL 60603 

christine. baranowski@exeloncorp.com 

• Bradley S. Block, Atty. for Com verge, Inc. 
Giordano & Associates, Ltd. 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1525 
Chicago, IL 60601 

brad.block@bradblocklaw.com 

• Michael Brod, Legal Assistant 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

mbrod@elpc.org 

• Max Chang 
Synapse Energy Economics 
485 Massachusetts Ave., Ste. 2 
Cambridge, MA 02139 

mchang@synapse-energy.com 

• John B. Coffman, Atty. for AARP 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 

john@johncoftinan.net 

• Kathleen Crossett 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

kcrossett@atg.state.i1.us 

• Janice A. Dale, Chief Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

jdale@atg.state.il.us 

• Rebecca Devens, Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste 800 
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Chicago, IL 60606 

rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 

Carmen L. Fosco, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 

carmen.fosco@r3Iaw.com 

Orijit Ghoshal, Attorney & Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 

Patrick N. Giordano, Atty. for Com verge, Inc. 
Giordano & Associates, Ltd. 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1525 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

patrickgiordano@deregJaw.com 

Julia H. Good, Managing Paralegal 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 

julia.good@r3Iaw.com 

Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

m harvey@icc.illinois.gov 

Leslie D. Haynes, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

Ihaynes@icc.i1Iinois.gov 

James Richard Hornby, Senior Consultant 
Synapse Energy Economics, Inc. 
22 Pearl St. 
Cambridge, MA 02139 

Thorn by@synapse-energy.com 

Grant O. Jaskulski, Atty. for BOMA/Chicago 
Law Office of Michael A. Munson 
22 W. Washington St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60602 

grant@michaelmunson.com 
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Ronald D. Jolly, Senior Counsel 
Department of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900 
Chicago, IL 60602-2580 

rjolly@cityofchicago.org 

Arlene Juracek, Acting Director 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. N-506 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

ar lene .juracck@illinois.gov 

Robert Kelter, Sr. Attorney 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

rkelter@elpc.org 
,1,.4_~'o198 . Intervenor and Party of Record 

Bradley D. Klein, Sr. Attorney 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

bklein@elpc.org 

Daniel Kowalewski 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 2nd FI. 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 

danie I. kowalewski@att.net 

Karen L. Lusson, Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph, 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

klusson@atg.state.il.us 

Barry Matchett, Policy Advocate 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

bmatchett@elpc.org 

Graham G. McCahan, Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Department of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1400 
Chicago, IL 60602 

graham.mccahan@cityofchicago.org 

Bryan McDaniel, Senior Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 



309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 

• Kristin Munsch 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

• Michael A. Munson, Atty. for BOMA/Chicago 
Law Office of Michael A. Munson 
22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60602 

michael@michaelmunson.com 

• Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois 
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl. 
Springfield, IL 62704 

snlusser@aarp.org 

• Timothy S. O'Brien 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

• Thomas S. O'Neill, Sr. Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 

thomas.oneill@comed.com 

• Michael S. Pabian, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 

michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

• Erica Randall, Paralegal II 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

• Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 



• Conrad Reddick, Special Asst. Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
1015 Crest 
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271 

conradreddick@aol.com 

• E. Glenn Rippie, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 

glenn.rippie@r31aw.com 

• Susan L. Ruhner, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600 
Chicago, IL 60654 

susan.rubner@r3Iaw.com 

• John L. Sagone 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N, LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

• Charles Salamone 
23 Westerly Dr. 
Bourne, MA 02532 

csalamone@capepowersystems.com 

• Susan L. Satter, Sr. Asst. Attorney General 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
11th Floor 
100 W. Randolph 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

• Eric Schlaf, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 

esch laf@icc.illinois.gov 

• Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

• Michael R. Strong, Chief Legal Officer 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. N-506 
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Chicago. IL 60601 

michael. strong@illinois.goy 

Justin Vickers, Staff Attorney 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

jvickers@elpcoorg 

Sarah Wochos, Policy Advocate 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 

swochos@elpcoorg 

CathyC. Yu 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th FI. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

cyu@atg.state.il.us 


